March 2007   Rev 2 1/10
10
STTH5L06
Turbo 2 ultrafast high voltage rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Ultrafast switching
■ Low reverse recovery current

2.3
2.3
STTH5L06 Ordering information
 9/10
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty
Delivery
mode
STTH5L06 STTH5L06
DO-201AD 1.16 G
600 Ammopack
STTH5L06RL STTH5L06 1900 Tape & reel
STTH5L06D STTH5L06D TO-220AC 1.9 g 50 Tube
STTH5L06B STTH5L06B
DPAK 0.3 g
75 Tube
STTH5L06B-TR STTH5L06B 2500 Tape & reel
STTH5L06FP STTH5L06FP TO-220FPAC 1.7 g 50 Tube
Date Revision Changes
Nov-2001 1A Last release.
31-Mar-2007 2 Merge with TO-220AC, TO-220FPAC and DPAK version.
STTH5L06